
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 22.4 0 590.3 25,973 25,973 51,891 50.1

2 晴れ 27.2 12.1 2,966.3 130,517 156,490 103,781 150.8

3 晴れのち曇り 26.9 9.7 2,792.2 122,857 279,347 155,672 179.4

4 曇り一時雨 21.3 0 652.9 28,728 308,075 207,563 148.4

5 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 5.4 2,285.6 100,566 408,641 259,454 157.5

6 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 7.6 2,331.6 102,590 511,232 311,344 164.2

7 晴れのち時々曇り 24.8 10 2,973.8 130,847 642,079 363,235 176.8

8 曇り時々雨 18.8 0 392.4 17,266 659,344 415,126 158.8

9 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 3.8 1,670.7 73,511 732,855 467,016 156.9

10 晴れ時々曇り 26.6 9.5 2,520.6 110,906 843,762 518,907 162.6

11 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 3.9 1,523.7 67,043 910,804 570,798 159.6

12 晴れのち一時雨 27.5 10.3 2,427.0 106,788 1,017,592 622,689 163.4

13 晴れ 24.6 8.1 2,501.9 110,084 1,127,676 674,579 167.2

14 曇り時々晴れ 26.1 5.8 2,036.6 89,610 1,217,286 726,470 167.6

15 晴れ 25.6 11.6 2,351.3 103,457 1,320,744 778,361 169.7

16 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 10.7 2,900.2 127,609 1,448,352 830,252 174.4

17 曇り時々晴れ 23.7 2.2 1,533.3 67,465 1,515,818 882,142 171.8

18 雨のち晴れ 22.2 0.0 492.0 21,648 1,537,466 934,033 164.6

19 晴れ 24.9 11.2 2,837.9 124,868 1,662,333 985,924 168.6

20 晴れ 28.4 11.3 2,808.2 123,561 1,785,894 1,037,814 172.1

21 晴れ 27.9 11.4 2,772.2 121,977 1,907,871 1,089,705 175.1

22 曇り時々雨 27.0 1.9 1,295.9 57,020 1,964,890 1,141,596 172.1

23 晴れ一時雨 25.7 4.4 1,520.1 66,884 2,031,775 1,193,487 170.2

24 晴れ一時雨 22.3 4.7 2,180.6 95,946 2,127,721 1,245,377 170.8

25 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 11.2 2,827.0 124,388 2,252,109 1,297,268 173.6

26 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 4.0 1,663.4 73,190 2,325,299 1,349,159 172.4

27 晴れ 24.0 11.0 2,769.6 121,862 2,447,161 1,401,049 174.7

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.0 9.2 2,541.2 111,813 2,558,974 1,452,940 176.1

29 晴れ 27.1 9.4 2,475.9 108,940 2,667,914 1,504,831 177.3

30 曇り時々晴れ 28.2 1.4 864.2 38,025 2,705,938 1,556,722 173.8
℃ h 61,498.6

25.1 6.73 2,050.0

4.13 1,235.5  月目標値 ¥51,891
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